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Field Offices
Tillamook District 

Debbie Queen 

5005 3rd Street 

Tillamook, OR  97141 

503-815-7003

Jennifer Wallmark – AS1, Jaime Christensen – AS1

Sydnee Donowho – AS1

deborah.a.queen@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

511 (Tillamook)

Astoria District 
Suzanne Como 
92219 Hwy. 202 
Astoria, OR  97103 
503-325-5451
Brad Kobielusz – AS1
Angela Beck – OS1
suzanne.como@oregon.gov
For ODF fire numbers starting with:
521 (Astoria)

Forest Grove District 

Rebecca Edmison 

801 Gales Creek Road 

Forest Grove, OR  97116 

503-359-7429

Lisa Akers – AS1, Kevin McLaughlin – AS1

Dario Garcia – OS1

   Columbia City Office 

Karen Simonton – AS1, Laura Brien – OS1 

rebecca.l.edmison@oregon.gov  
For ODF fire numbers starting with: 

531 (Forest Grove) or 532 (Columbia City) 

West Oregon District 
Jamee Millard 
24533 Alsea Hwy. 
Philomath, OR  97370 
541-541-929-9153
Jennifer Logsden – AS1
Elise Loewen – AS1,   Gail Culberson – Dallas AS1
Shirl Fredenburg – Toledo AS1
Jamee.R.Millard@oregon.gov
For ODF fire numbers starting with:
551 (Philomath), 552 (Dallas) or 553 (Toledo)

North Cascade District 
Chad Montoya 
22965 North Fork Rd. SE 
Lyons, OR  97383 
503-859-4335
Dawn Sleight - Molalla – AS1
Pat Swehosky – Santiam – AS1
chad.a.montoya@oregon.gov
For ODF fire numbers starting with:
581 (Molalla) or 582 (Santiam)

Southwest Oregon District 

Darcie Castleberry 

5286 Table Rock Road 

Central Point, OR 97502 

541-664-3328

Courtney Walters – GP – AS1

Shelley Polacek – Medford – AS1

darcie.a.castleberry@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

711(Medford) or 712 (Grants Pass)

Coos Forest Protective Assoc. (CFPA) 

Dominique Ray 

63612 Fifth Rd. 

Coos Bay, OR 97420 

541-267-3161

Tamsen Young – Business Admin Specialist

Jessica Ginsburg - Accountant

dominique.c.ray@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

721 (Coos Bay), 722 (Bridge), or 723 (Gold Beach)

Douglas Forest Protective Assoc. (DFPA) 

Jill Miller 

1758 NE Airport Rd. 

Roseburg, OR  97470 

541-672-6507 Ext. 119

Jason Baughman

jill.m.miller@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

731 (North), 732 (South), or 733 (Central)

South Cascade District 
Jerilee Johnson 
3150 Main Street 
Springfield, OR  97478 
541-726-3588
Vacant – Springfield AS1
Nora LaDoux –  Springfield OS1
Nakia Stafford – Sweet Home AS1
jerilee.a.johnson@oregon.gov
For ODF fire numbers starting with:
771 (Springfield) or 772 (Sweethome)

Western Lane District 

Andrea Lively 

87950 Territorial Road 

Veneta, OR  97487 

541-935-2283 Ext. 223

Brandy Simmons – AS1

andrea.lively@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

781 (Veneta/Florence)
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Central Oregon District 

Tracy Wrolson 

PO Box 670 

Prineville, OR  97754 

541-447-5658 Ext. 227

Alexis Webb – Prineville/Sisters/The Dalles – AS2 
Colby Crawford – John Day/Fossil – AS2

tracy.wrolson@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

951 (Prineville), 952 (John Day), 953 (Fossil), 
954 (The Dalles) or 955 (Sisters)

Klamath/Lake District 

Deanna Drinkwater 

541-947-3311

3200 DeLap Road

Klamath Falls, OR  97601

541-883-5681

Vacant-Lakeview-AS1
Nancy Sherin – Klamath – AS1

deanna.drinkwater@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

981 (Klamath) or 982 (Lakeview)

Northeast Oregon District 

Kay Rinker 

611 20th Street 

LaGrande, OR  97850 

541-276-3491

Lisa Shepard – LaGrande AS1

Dessia Shank – Pendleton – AS1

Gina Guillory – Wallowa – AS1

kay.j.rinker@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

971 (LaGrande), 972 (Baker City), 973 (Pendleton) or 974 
(Wallowa)

Walker Range Protective Assoc. 

Echo Murray  

Lecia Tallman 

PO.Box 665 

Gilchrist, OR  97737 

541-433-2451

Echo.murry@oregon.gov

lecia.j.tallman@oregon.gov

For ODF fire numbers starting with:

990 (Gilchrist)

State Office 
2600 State St, Bldg D 

Salem, OR  97310 

Stacy Miller 

Protection Finance Manager 

Fire Protection Division 

503-945-7423

For Statewide fire business

stacy.miller@oregon.gov

Kim Titus 

Incident Business Specialist 

Fire Protection Division 

503-945-7228

kim.titus@oregon.gov

Sherry Rose 

Fiscal Analyst / Budgets / Severity 

Fire Protection Division & Severity 

503-945-7442

sherry.rose@oregon.gov

Kathy Wells 

Accounting Tech 2 / Severity Coordinator 

Fire Protection Division & Severity  

503-945-7456

kathy.l.wells@oregon.gov

Fire Business Specialist
Fire Protection Division 

503-945-7649

tonya.m.halsey@oregon.gov
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